



**24th / 25th Street Watermain Replacement
Addendum #1**

Date of Issue: April 4, 2019
Date of Opening: Unchanged – April 10, 2019

Notice to All Plan holders:

This Addendum #1, containing the following revisions, additions, deletions and/or clarifications is hereby made part of the Plan and Contract Documents for the above-named project. Bidders shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting their bids and it shall be attached to the Contract Documents.

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

1. Special Provision 1-07.23(2) Materials, PG SP-58: Modify this Section as Follows:
 - Delete the reference to Detail W10-R1.0 and Replace with W10-RCounty.
 - Note: detail contained on the plans is correct.

2. Special Provisions and Contract Drawings:
 - Delete all references to DIP CL 50 or CL 50 Ductile Iron and Replace with PVC C900.
 - Note: PVC C900 shall conform to Section 9-30.1(5)A

3. Proposal:
 - Delete all references to CL. 50 Ductile Iron and Replace with PVC C900.
 - Note: Proposal will not be reissued.

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

Please call or email if you have any further questions to (253) 627-0720 or Terry@kpg.com.

Sincerely,

Terry Wright, P.E.



4.4.19